—

Legistar File ID No. A 21-095 Agenda [tem No. 5§

Monterey County
Board of Supervisors

168 West Alisal Street,
1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Board Order 831.755.5066

Www.co.monterey.ca.us
A motion was made by Supervisor Mary L.. Adams, seconded by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo to:

Agreement No.: A-15154; Amendment No.: 5

Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or designee to sign the Ergonomics Services
Amendment No. 5 with Ergovera renewing the agreement to extend the time for performance to
December 31, 2021 with no increase in value.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 20" day of April 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES:  Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams
NOES:  None

ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California,
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly
made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting April 20, 2021.

Dated: April 28, 2021 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
File ID: A 21-095 County of Monterey, State of California
Agenda Item No.: 58




AMENDMENT NO. 5
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND ERGOVERA ERGONOMIC CONSULTING

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT for the provision of ergonomic analysis,
training and consulting services for the office and industrial environments by and between Deidre
Rogers-Smallman dba Ergovera, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a
political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY™.

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and the CONTRACTOR entered into the original AGREEMENT on
September 14, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT, to extend the term
by one year through August 31, 2019; and increased the agreement by $80,000, from $100,000,
for a total amount not to exceed the sum of $180,000; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR further amended the AGREEMENT, to extend
the term through March 31, 2020, with no increase in value; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby wish to rencw and amend the
AGREEMENT, to extend the term by nine months through December 31, 2020 and increase the
agreement by $40,000, from $180,000 for a total amount not to exceed the sum of $220,000; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby wish to renew and amend the
AGREEMENT, to extend the term by nine months through June 30, 2021 and increase the
agreement by $50,000, from $220,000 for a total amount not to exceed the sum of $270,000;

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby wish to further amend the
AGREEMENT, to extend the term by six months through December 31, 2021, with no increase in
value.

NOW THEREFORE,
The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to renew and amend the AGREEMENT as
follows:

1. Section 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT”, Subsection 3.1, shall be amended to state: “The
term of the AGREEMENT shall be effective September 1, 2017 through and including
December 31, 2021.”

2. Section 4, “COMPENSATION AND PAYMENTS”, Subsection 4.1, shall remain as the
total amount not to exceed the sum of $270,000.

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the

AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue
in full force and effect, as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

10of2



4. A copy of the AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT executed
by the COUNTY on September 14, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed the AMENDMENT on the day and year written
below.

MONTEREY COUNTY ) CON%CTOR
D i ———— S > By -WZ\_O /QDq_LrS

&_Contracts/Purchasing Officer Signature of Chair, President, or
Vice-President

Dated: 5"5’__2( ’_DLl Are Qoq-'l.ras, MLU’SQ € r

Printed Name and Tit{e

Approved as to%/al owigjons:
Dated: 3 'Qd"' QOZZ/

J

Deputy Auditor/ContrP ller

By:

Dated: (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary,
\-\/C\’/}U’l\ CFO, Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

MA

Risk Manageme/nt' Dated:

Printed Name and Title

Dated:

Approved as to F(gm:

7/ s
Tl

{ /_,,__ T ..
Depnty County-Counsel
Dated: 7/(//2 /

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-
profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the
signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to
execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an
individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement.

20f2

tﬂonﬂm}.ﬂ'



